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How to enjoy New Year’s Eve

There will be lots of things happening in Sydney 

on New Year’s Eve.

This info guide says how you can be part of them.

You can watch everything on TV on ABC  

from 8.30 pm. 

You can watch the fireworks online on 

•  ABC iView www.iview.abc.net.au

• The City of Sydney website 

sydneynewyearseve.com

You can listen to the radio at KIIS 1065.

They play the music for the fireworks at 9 pm 

and midnight. 
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You can watch the fireworks in the city from

• Places around the harbour

• Darling Harbour

To find out where you can watch the fireworks go to   

www.sydneynewyearseve.com/vantage-points

Some spots are free.

Some spots you need to pay for.

You must still book a free spot if it says ticketed.
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7.30 pm Smoking Ceremony 

8.30 pm Light Show on the Sydney  

Harbour Bridge

8.57 pm Welcome to Country 
9 pm Calling Country fireworks

9.15 pm Sydney Harbour Lights 

A light show from boats on the harbour

11 pm Sydney welcomes World Pride 2023 

Light show for our LGBTIQA+ communities

Midnight Fireworks

What is on around the harbour
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Where to get information

Some places will be accessible for people  

with disability to see the fireworks. 

Accessible means it is easier to get to the places 

for people with disability.

City of Sydney can help you with information about  

things like

• Accessible areas to watch the fireworks

• Transport on New Year’s Eve

• Live audio text.
Happy 
New 
Year
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Go to our website at 

sydneynewyearseve.com/accessibility

Call us on 02 9265 9333

Send an email to  

nyeaccessandinclusion@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au
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Public transport is the best way to get to the city.

You can use your opal card to go on the train, bus, 

light rail, metro or ferry. 

You can also use your credit card if it is 

Mastercard, Visa or American Express.

You can also use your linked device.

There will be more public transport to take  

people into the city and back home.

There will be extra bus stops in the city. 

How to get there
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Some stations will have a different way to get 

in and out. 

Some stations might be closed in the afternoon  

and night.

Make sure to plan in more time to get into 

the city and home.

Ferries will not go while they get ready for  

the fireworks.

They will start again after the midnight fireworks.
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Public transport will be very busy.

You might want to wait until 1 am to travel home 

when it is less busy.

You may have to walk further to get to the 

train or bus.

You might have to go home a different way from the 

way you came. 

To plan your trip and back go to 

sydneynewyearseve.com/transport

Getting home
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Many roads will be closed on the night.

Taxis might not be able to get to roads 

that are closed. 

There will be very few places to park.

To find out which roads are closed go to 

sydneynewyearseve.com/road-closures

Roads will be closed
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Plan your night

City of Sydney has lots of helpers to support you.

 

They can help you with information about things like

• Tickets

• Toilets

• Public transport.

Pick a place to meet your friends or family  

if you lose them in the crowds. 
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Make sure to charge your mobile phone  

before you go. 

This will help if something goes wrong. 

Call 000 in an emergency.

Bring your own water bottle.

You can fill it up again at the water stations 

around the city.

What to bring
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You can not bring any bottles made of glass.

You can not bring alcohol to some of the spots 

where you can watch the fireworks.

If you bring your own food use plastic boxes 

from home.

Put your rubbish in the bins.

Do not just leave it where you were sitting.

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.


